

Madison County Government www.madisoncountync.gov

Contact: County Manager's Office

(828) 649-2854

rhoneycutt@madisoncountync.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Charters of Freedom Setting Dedication Ceremony Madison County, NC – September 8, 2023

The Charters of Freedom Setting comprised of the Declaration of Independence, the United States Constitution, and the Bill of Rights now has a permanent home in Madison County. The Setting, which was placed at the County's Historic Courthouse by the Madison County Board of Commissioners in conjunction with Foundation Forward, Inc. displays a copy of the same historical documents that are on display in Washington, D.C.

Please join the Board of Commissioners on Saturday, September 16, 2023, beginning at 11:00 a.m. for the dedication of these important documents that secure the freedom and rights of the citizens of the United States. The ceremony will be conducted at the Madison County Courthouse courtyard located at 2 N. Main Street in Marshall, North Carolina. Please plan to attend and enjoy the educational experience of this historic event.

For further information, please contact the Madison County Manager's office at (828) 649-2854.

###